JYOTSANABEN

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PRAVINCHANDRA PATEL AND ORS.

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 32134-32135/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2015 in FA No. 4689/2008,30/07/2015 in FA No. 4828/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file a

of examined before сору the deposition of the witnesses the

Reference Court in support of the exemplars relied upon by them.

Needful be done within six weeks.

Post after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) Signature Not Verified

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.11.28

Court Master

05:00:13 IST Reason: