## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32134-32135/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2015 in FA No. 4689/2008 30/07/2015 in FA No. 4828/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PRAVINCHANDRA PRABHUDAS PATEL (D) THR. LRS. AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)
WITH

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 668/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv. Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv. Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Dharmesh Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file the special leave petition in SLP(C)..../2016 (CC 668) is granted.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions.

[RENU DIWAN] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.