Item No.58

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32134-32135/2015

PRAVINCHANDRA PRABHUDAS PATEL (D) THR. LRS. AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) No. 6333/2016 Office Report)

Date: 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv. Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

•

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.

Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 32134-32135/2015

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 6333/2016

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Ld. Counsel has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. But till date she has not filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG