SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32134-32135/2015

PRAVINCHANDRA PRABHUDAS PATEL(D) THRU LRS. JYOTSANABEN
PRAVINCHANDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR FOR COMPLETION OF SERVICE ON LR'S OF PETITIONER NO. 6 IN WEEK COMMENCING 16.12.2024 AS PER HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 20.11.2024)

Date: 16-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.

Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.

Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.

Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Priyal Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR

contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 & 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite the grant of last opportunity. Hence, opportunity is hereby declined.

Petitioner nos. 1 to 5 are duly represented.

Service is complete on petitioner No.7 but none has entered appearance.

Petitioner No.6 has expired. Four weeks' time is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner nos. 1 to 5 to take appropriate steps.

List again on 31.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd